11
.2
00
9
PROCOM A/S reserve the right to amend specifications without prior notice.
MU 4-X/…
Colinear 4 dB Mobile Antenna
for the 450 MHz Band

X-Mount CX-Mount XP4-Mount CXP4-Mount MM-Mount
SPECIFICATIONS:
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS:
MOUNT
X-mount (oblong) CX-mount (circular) XP4-mount (oblong) CXP4-mount (circular) MM-mount (magnetic)
VERSION with FME-system with FME-system with 4 m cable with 4 m cable with FME-system
and FME-connector and FME-connector
TUNING RANGE Models for general application – tunable with adjustment disc:
380…410 MHz MU 4-X/s MU 4-CX/s MU 4-XP4/s MU 4-CXP4/s MU 4-MM/s
406…430 MHz MU 4-X/f MU 4-CX/f MU 4-XP4/f MU 4-CXP4/f MU 4-MM/f
420…450 MHz MU 4-X/l MU 4-CX/l MU 4-XP4/l MU 4-CXP4/l MU 4-MM/l
440…470 MHz MU 4-X/h MU 4-CX/h MU 4-XP4/h MU 4-CXP4/h MU 4-MM/h
FREQUENCY RANGE Models for cellular systems – pretuned, without adjustment disc:
380–400 MHz MU 4-X/CEL5 MU 4-CX/CEL5 MU 4-XP4/CEL5 MU 4-CXP4/CEL5 MU 4-MM/CEL5
414–430 MHz MU 4-X/CEL4 MU 4-CX/CEL4 MU 4-XP4/CEL4 MU 4-CXP4/CEL4 MU 4-MM/CEL4
425–440 MHz MU 4-X/CEL3 MU 4-CX/CEL3 MU 4-XP4/CEL3 MU 4-CXP4/CEL3 MU 4-MM/CEL3
440–455 MHz MU 4-X/CEL2 MU 4-CX/CEL2 MU 4-XP4/CEL2 MU 4-CXP4/CEL2 MU 4-MM/CEL2
450–470 MHz MU 4-X/CEL1 MU 4-CX/CEL1 MU 4-XP4/CEL1 MU 4-CXP4/CEL1 MU 4-MM/CEL1
All whips are compatible with all
mounts.
To help selecting the correct
model for a specific cellular
network, please consult the
survey of cellular network
frequencies under USEFUL
DATA in our catalogues.
ELECTRICAL
MODEL MU 4-X/...
ANTENNA TYPE Colinear stainless steel mobile whip antenna
FREQUENCY Models within 380–470 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 �
POLARISATION Vertical
GAIN 4 dB (acc. to EIA RS-329-1)
BAND WIDTH > 15 MHz @ SWR < 1.5
SWR < 1.3 @ f. res.
MAX. POWER 100 watts
MECHANICAL
Whip: Black-chromed stainless steel
MATERIALS Black-chromed brass
Mount: Black-chromed brass
Environment-proof plastics. Stainless steel
RECOMMENDED
INSTALLATION 4 ± 1 Nm
TORQUE
COLOUR Black
HEIGHT Approx. 59 cm (dep. on freq.)
X-version : Approx. 150 g
WEIGHT XP4-version : Approx. 290 g
MM-version : Approx. 400 g
MOUNTING 18 mm dia. hole
PROCOM A/S reserve the right to amend specifications without prior notice.
The X- and CX-antenna types can be mounted anywhere on the car, however, roof top mounting is always recommended.